PROGRAMME

May 18, 2016 (Monday) OPENING

Emcee: Ms. Josefina P. Minoza
Head Librarian, Velez College

8:00-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-5:00

Registration

Holy Mass

Opening of the Book Fair

Inspirational Message
Myrs. Leticia Tolentino Llacuna
Dean, College of Arts and Sciences
Velez College

Collection Development

Business Meeting (for first delegates)

Collection Development (for second delegates)

May 19, 2016 (Tuesday) Day 1, SEMINAR

Emcee/Moderator:

7:30-8:00

8:00-8:15

Ms. Flora O. Tuba
IMC Librarian, University of San Jose-Recoletos

Registration

Opening Ceremonies
Invocation
National Anthem
Welcome Remarks
Ms. Jane P. Singuran
ALBASA, President

8:15-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-5:00

Enhancing Librarians’ Competency through Continuing
Education Program

Homn. Lourdes T. David
Member, Board for Librarians
Professional Regulations Commission

Q&A
Break
Product Demo: PressReader, Plagscan and RFID Products
Ms. Shane Abangan
Solution Specialist/ CE Logic
Product Demo: The Marriage of Print & Digital Reading
Ms. Nerissa Roldan
Sales Manager/Emerald Headway Distributors
Collection Development

Lunch

Disaster Preparedness, Response, and Recovery For Paper-
based Collections

Hon. Yolanda C. Granda

Chair, Board for Librarians

Professional Regulations Commission

Q&A
Break

Collection Development

6:00pm Fellowship Night

Emcee: Emeline C. Baco
Head, Library Services
Cebu Doctors University



May 20, 2016 (Wednesday), Day 2 SEMINAR

Emcee/Moderator:

8:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-1:30

1:30-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-4:30

4:30-5:00

Maxie Doreen L. Cabarron

Outcomes-based Education
Mr. Michael A. Pinto
Provincial Learning and Resource Center
Instructor, University of Saint Louis
Tuguegarao City

(Snacks)

Product Demo: UV Care/Cambridge Books & Journals Online
Mr. Gary Mendoza
Sales Director/Megatexts Phils., Inc.

Collection Development
Lunch

Product Demo: Products, Services and Consortium
Carlos L. Eclevia, Jr.
Business Manager/ Emerald Group Pub. Ltd.

Conflict and Stress Management in the Workplace

Ms. Jodelyn May G. Seno
Human Resource Executive, Cebu City

Q&A

Product Demo: Library Nowadays: Technology Makes Life
Easier

James Sardalla

Sales Manager/ iGroup

Break
Collection Development

Closing Program
Closing Remarks
Ms. Lynnie M. Calingacion
Conference Chair/ Auditor, ALBASA, Inc.

Closing Prayer
Distribution of Certificates

THEME:

(ALBASA)

43

Annual General Assembly
“CHALLENGES FACING LIBRARIANS

ACADEMIC LIBRARIES
BOOK ACQUISITION
SYSTEMS ASSOCIATION. INC.

AND LIBRARIES: WHAT'S NOW AND

WHAT'S NEXT”
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SM Trade Hall, Cebu City



