PROGRAMME		8:15-9:15	Enhancing Librarians' Competency through Continuing Education Program
May 18, 2016 (Monday) OPENING			Hon. Lourdes T. David
Emcee: Ms. Josefina P. Minoza			Member, Board for Librarians
Head Librarian, Velez College			Professional Regulations Commission
8:00-9:00	Registration	9:15-9:30	Q & A
9:00-10:00	Holy Mass	9:30-9:45	Break
10:00-10:30	Opening of the Book Fair	9:45-10:15	Product Demo: PressReader, Plagscan and RFID Products Ms. Shane Abangan
	Inspirational Message		Solution Specialist/ CE Logic
	Mrs. Leticia Tolentino Llacuna		
	Dean, College of Arts and Sciences	10:15-10:45	Product Demo: The Marriage of Print & Digital Reading
	Velez College		Ms. Nerissa Roldan Sales Manager/Emerald Headway Distributors
10:30-12:00	Collection Development		Sales Manager, Emerala Fredaway Distributors
10.50 12.00	concetion bevelopment	10:45-12:00	Collection Development
12:00-5:00	Business Meeting (for first delegates)		
		12:00-1:00	Lunch
	Collection Development (for second delegates)	1:00-3:15	Disaster Preparedness, Response, and Recovery For Paper-
May 19, 2016 (Tuesday) Day 1, SEMINAR		1.00-3.13	based Collections
Emcee/Moderator:	Ms. Flora O. Tuba		Hon. Yolanda C. Granda
Lincee/Monerator.	IMC Librarian, University of San Jose-Recoletos		Chair, Board for Librarians
	into Elistarian, oniversity of san 3550 neconcess		Professional Regulations Commission
7:30-8:00	Registration		
		3:15-3:30	Q & A
8:00-8:15	Opening Ceremonies	3:30-3:45	Break
	Invocation National Anthem	3.30-3.43	bieak
	Welcome Remarks	3:45-5:00	Collection Development
	Ms. Jane P. Singuran		
ALBASA, President		6:00pm Fellowship Night	
			Emcee: Emeline C. Baco
			Head, Library Services
			Cebu Doctors University

Emcee/Moder	ator: Maxie Doreen L. Cabarron		
8:00-10:30	Outcomes-based Education Mr. Michael A. Pinto Provincial Learning and Resource Center Instructor, University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao City (Snacks)		
10:30-11:00	Product Demo: UV Care/Cambridge Books & Journals Online Mr. Gary Mendoza Sales Director/Megatexts Phils., Inc.		
11:00-12:00	Collection Development		
12:00-1:00	Lunch		
1:00 – 1:30	Product Demo: Products, Services and Consortium Carlos L. Eclevia, Jr. Business Manager/ Emerald Group Pub. Ltd.		
1:30-2:30	Conflict and Stress Management in the Workplace Ms. Jodelyn May G. Seno Human Resource Executive, Cebu City		
2:30-2:45	Q & A		
2:45-3:15	Product Demo: Library Nowadays: Technology Makes Life Easier James Sardalla Sales Manager/ iGroup		
3:15-3:30	Break		
3:30-4:30	Collection Development		
4:30-5:00	Closing Program Closing Remarks Ms. Lynnie M. Calingacion Conference Chair/ Auditor, ALBASA, Inc.		
	Closing Prayer Distribution of Certificates		

May 20, 2016 (Wednesday), Day 2 SEMINAR



ACADEMIC LIBRARIES BOOK ACQUISITION SYSTEMS ASSOCIATION, INC. (ALBASA)

43rd

Annual General Assembly

THEME: "CHALLENGES FACING LIBRARIANS AND LIBRARIES: WHAT'S NOW AND WHAT'S NEXT"



May 18-20, 2016 SM Trade Hall, Cebu City